# Crane County Judge's Office

## 201 W 6th Crane, TX 79731 Phone: (432) 558-1100 Fax: (432) 558-1188

## FAX TRANSMISSION COVER SHEET

- **Date:** April 5, 2023
- To: The Crane News
- **Fax:** 558-2676
- **Re:** Legal Notice
- Sender: Syndi Cadena, Treasurer

## YOU SHOULD RECEIVE 2 PAGE(S), INCLUDING THIS COVER SHEET. IF YOU DO NOT RECEIVE ALL THE PAGES, PLEASE CALL (432) 558-1100.

Please run the following advertisement in the 04/13, 04/20 and 04/27 Crane News as a regular legal notice. If you need additional information, please contact me at the number noted above.

Thanks!

Syndi Cadena, Crane County Treasurer

## LEGAL NOTICE INVITATION TO BID

Commissioners' Court will receive at the County Judge's Office, Crane County Courthouse, Crane, Texas, until 5:00 P.M., Friday, May 5, 2023, sealed bids for a Depository For County funds and for trust funds held by the County and District Clerk. Bids will be publicly opened at 10:00 A.M., Tuesday, May 9, 2023 during a regular session of the Crane County Commissioners' Court, Commissioners' Courtroom. Specifications and bid documents are available at the following location:

## Office of the County Judge Honorable Roy Hodges Crane County Courthouse 201 West 6th Street, Room #102 Crane, Texas 79731

## **ATTN: Depository Contract**

All bids received after the opening or unsealed shall be returned to the bidder unopened. Commissioners' Court has the right to accept or reject any or all Bids.

SIGNED AND DATED this the 14th Day of March, 2023.

Roy Hodges County Judge Crane County, Texas